

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3550/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in WP No.6314/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SHANTANU MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 3816 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3834 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3876 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3912 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3922 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3924 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3943 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3948 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3968 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3982 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4013 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4017 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4036 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4040 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4052 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

.2.

- SLP(C) NO. 4116 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4146 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4159 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
for Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Philemon Mongbri, Adv.
for Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Petitioners have failed to serve the unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

After passing such order, Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate-on-Record turns up with a request to grant some time to take fresh steps, in view of number of respondents.

Time is granted up to 3rd October, 2007.

List the matters on 3rd October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar